
Creighton University School of Medicine
Class of 2015

Adiletta, Christopher St Josephs-Syracuse, NY Family Medicine
Afrasiabi, Mohammad FAU-Schmidt COM, Boca Raton, FL Internal Medicine
Amosson, Nick Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Anderson, Daniel University of Washington Affil Hosp, Seattle, WA Pathology
Anderson, Eric University of Louisville SOM, Louisville, KY General Surgery
Asquith, Kerstin Stanford University Programs, Stanford, CA Psychiatry
Avondet, Erin University of Utah Affil Hosp, Salt Lake City, UT Pediatrics
Backs, Amanda University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO Pediatrics
Bahng, Jihae Rhode Island Hosp/Brown University, Providence, RI Internal Medicine
Baker, Craig University of Texas Med School, Houston, TX Pediatrics-Med Genetics
Baker, Lauren University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Pediatrics
Barrett, Aaron St. Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Family Medicine
Barusch, Nathaniel UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA Psychiatry
Bassett, Matthew Beaumont Health System, Royal Oak, MI Radiology
Baumgart, Patrick VA Greater LA Health System, Los Angeles, CA Psychiatry
Bell, Allison New Hanover Regional Med Center, Wilmington, NC Obstetrics & Gynecology
Bell, Brooke San Antonio Military Med Center, San Antonio, TX Radiology
Birmingham, Erin Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI Pediatrics
Bracciano, Nicholas Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI Psychiatry
Brannan, Stephen University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology
Breining, Sally University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Obstetrics & Gynecology
Cabral, Jennifer University of Missouri-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO Family Medicine
Carroll, Gretta Scott Medical Center, Scott Air Force Base, Illinois Family Medicine
Carroll, James St. Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO Pediatrics
Castaneda, Elianne Miami Childrens Hospital, Miami, FL Pediatrics
Chan, Jessica North Shore-LIJ Health System, New York, NY Internal Medicine
Chan, Justine St. Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Neurology
Chemelewski, Kelsey University of Utah Affil Hospitals, Salt Lake City, UT Pediatrics
Chen, Joseph Banner Good Samaritan Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics & Gynecology
Chen, Shirley UCLA Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA Pediatrics
Cherney, David University of Texas Med Branch, Galveston, TX Anesthesiology
Ching, Kelsey Western Michigan University Stryker, Kalamazoo, MI Emergency Medicine
Cohenour, Justin University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Como, Natalie University of Utah Affil Hospitals, Salt Lake City, UT Medicine-Pediatrics
Cook, Erin University of Wisconsin Hosp and Clinics, Madison, WI Psychiatry
Craig, Andrew Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Center, Lebanon, NH Emergency Medicine
Cushing, Claire Travis Air Force Base, Fairfield, CA Family Medicine
Dameworth, Jonathan St. Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ General Surgery
Datar, Jonathan Loyola University Medical Center, Chicago, IL Neurology
Dean, Diana Advocate Christ Medical Center, Oak Lawn, IL Emergency Medicine
Dedania, Reema Vanderbilt University Medical Center, Nashville, TN Psychiatry
Deever, Douglas Wright Patterson Med Center, Dayton, OH Internal Medicine
Dellaria, Benjamin Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI Family Medicine
Dewitt, Sarah Carilion Clinic-Virginia Tech Carilion SOM, Roanoke, VA Emergency Medicine
diVittorio, Sarah University of Arizona Affil Hospitals, Tucson, AZ Obstetrics & Gynecology
Dosland, Britta University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE Anesthesiology
Doyel, Ryan Northwestern McGaw/RIC, Chicago, IL Phys Medicine & Rehab



Duyanen, Jennifer Stanford University Programs, Stanford, CA Psychiatry
Englert, Kate Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Center, Lebanon, NH Surgery - Prelim
Erickson, Grant Walter Reed National Military Medical Center, Bethesda, MD Pediatrics
Estes, Avram Resurrection Medical Center, Chicago, IL Emergency Medicine
Evans, Timothy Henry Ford HSC, Detroit, MI Orthopaedic Surgery
Fetten, Katharina Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE General Surgery
Forrest, Sarah UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA Obstetrics & Gynecology

Gallegos, Gabriel
Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE                                         
University of Alabama Medical Center, Birmingham, AL

Medicine - Prelim                       
Anesthesiology

Gandhi, Sonali Cook County-Stroger Hospital, Chicago, IL Emergency Medicine
Gary, Anna Phoenix Childrens Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics
Gibbons, Laura University of Iowa Hospitals & Clinics, Iowa City, IA Psychiatry

Gilbert, Michael University of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS                                             
Prelim - Medicine                        
Ophthalmology

Gillette, Kelley Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA Pediatrics
Goins, Krista Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Family Medicine
Goldstein, Amy UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center, Omaha, NE Pediatrics

Hallman, Timothy Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE
Surgery - Prelim                          
Radiology

Ham, Paul Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, TX Emergency Medicine
Hangge, Patrick Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education, Scottsdale, AZ General Surgery
Harwood, Daniel University of New Mexico, Albuquerque, NM Radiology
Henn, Sarah Emory University School of Medicine, Atlanta, GA Internal Medicine
Heyrman, Alex Legacy Emanuel/Good Samaritan, Portland, OR Internal Medicine
Hickle-Koclanes, Katrina University of Wisconsin Hosp and Clinics, Madison, WI Psychiatry
Hieb, Nathan Akron General Med Center, Akron, OH General Surgery
Hoffmann, Jessica UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA Emergency Medicine
Holly, Ashley Michigan State University-East Lansing, Lansing, MI General Surgery
Hong, Jessica University of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA Internal Medicine
Hvidsten, Kelsey Maricopa Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics & Gynecology
Hyde, Nicola University of Washington Affil Hospitals, Seattle, WA Family Medicine
Ippoliti, Shannon UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA Pediatrics
Irwin, Jaclyn University of Oklahoma COM, Oklahoma City, OK Anesthesiology
Jafilan, Saleem University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE Emergency Medicine
James, Matthew Yale-New Haven Hospital, New Haven, CT Emergency Medicine
Jeffers, Kristine San Antonio Military Med Center, San Antonio, TX Emergency Medicine

Jeffress, Jason Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE
Prelim - Medicine                        
Radiology - Diagnostic

Jordi, Pamela University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE Obstetrics & Gynecology
Joslin, Laura University of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS                                             Anesthesiology
Judge, Sean UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA General Surgery
Kieffer, John San Antonio Military Med Center, San Antonio, TX Internal Medicine
Kim, Daniel UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA Internal Medicine
Kincaid, Adam Kern Medical Center, Bakersfield, CA Emergency Medicine
Koenck, Carleigh Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE Medicine - Prelim



Kult, James
Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE                                         
Carolinas Medical Center, Charlotte, NC

Medicine - Prelim                          
Phys Medicine & Rehab

Kyllo, Stuart Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA Family Medicine
Lang, Adam Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St Louis, MO Pathology

Lavin, Kimberly
MacNeal Hospital, Berwyn, IL                                                                      
Loyola University/Hines VA Hospital, Chicago, IL

Transitional Year                         
Ophthalmology

Le, Tri Kaiser Permanente-Fontana, Fontana, CA Internal Medicine
Levy, Justin Huntington Memorial Hospital, Pasadena, CA Internal Medicine
Livergood, Christine Mercy Hospital St Louis, St Louis, MO Obstetrics & Gynecology
Losey-Flores, Kaitlyn University of Arizona COM South Campus, Tucson, AZ Family Medicine
Lundberg, Andrea Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL Psychiatry
Makar, Ann University of South Dakota SSOM, Sioux Falls, SD Psychiatry

Mannix, Jaimee
Steward Carney Hospital, Boston, MA                                                      
Boston University Med Center, Boston, MA

Transitional Year                         
Radiology

Markham, Claire University of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS                                             Obstetrics & Gynecology
Marshall, Mayme Oregon Health & Science University, Portland, OR Pediatrics

Matthews, Abby
Banner Good Samaritan Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ                         
University of Arizona Affil Hospitals, Tucson, AZ

Medicine-Prelim                         
Anesthesiology

Menapace, Deanna Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education, Rochester, MN Otolaryngology
Mittet, Robert Hennepin County Med Center, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Miyashiro, Dayna University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Montoure, Andrew Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI Neurological Surgery
Moreland, Kathryn Creighton University Affil Hospitals, Omaha, NE Obstetrics & Gynecology

Mulroy, Elisabeth Univ of Connecticut Health Center, Farmington, CT
Surgery - Prelim                   
Urology

Murante, Anthony Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education, Scottsdale, AZ General Surgery
Najarian, Jessica UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center, Omaha, NE Pediatrics
Nakano, Camille Kaiser Permanente-Oakland, Oakland, CA Pediatrics
Nguyen, Catherine UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA Family Medicine
Nguyen, Huong Kaiser Permanente-Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA Internal Medicine
Nguyen, Min Yen Creighton University Affil Hospitals, Omaha, NE Pathology
Norris, Roy Creighton University Affil Hospitals, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine

Norton, Brian
St Marys Medical Center, San Francisco, CA                                          
University of Arizona Affil Hospitals, Tucson, AZ

Medicine-Prelim                         
Anesthesiology

Olinger, Catherine University of Tennessee COM, Memphis, TN Orthopaedic Surgery
O'Mara, Sean Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA Transitional Year
Pequet, Michelle Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI Anesthesiology
Perez, Yalile Kaweah Delta Health Care District, Visalia, CA Transitional Year
Phillips, Kimberly Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI Anesthesiology

Quast, Michaela
University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE                           
Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education, Rochester, MN

Medicine-Prelim                         
Anesthesiology

Ramelb, Erin Loyola University Medical Center, Chicago, IL Internal Medicine
Ramirez, Danielle Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, TX Pediatrics
Reddy, Amith St. Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO Surgery - Prelim
Reichert, William Banner Good Samaritan Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine
Riddle, Katherine St Joseph Mercy-Ann Arbor, Ann Arbor, MI Obstetrics & Gynecology



Robinson, Brenton St Joseph Hospital, Chicago, IL General Surgery
Roe, Matthew Mtn Area Health Ed Center, Ashville, NC Family Medicine
Schaefer, Julie University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine
Schmidt, Emily Loyola University Medical Center, Chicago, IL Anesthesiology
Sen, Rouhin Creighton University Affil Hospitals, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine
Slubowski, Daniel Indiana University SOM, Indianapolis, IN Emergency Medicine
Smoots, Brent Carolinas Medical Center, Charlotte, NC Internal Medicine
Soltys, Frank Indiana University SOM, Indianapolis, IN Pediatrics
Stapleton, Matthew WSU/Detroit Medical Center, Detroit, MI Emergency Medicine

Statler, Brittney
Virginia Mason Medical Center, Seattle, WA                                           
Brown University, Providence, RI

Transitional Year                         
Ophthalmology

Stombaugh, Keegan University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago, IL Anesthesiology
Stombaugh, Sarah University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago, IL Family Medicine
Symon, Melissa Oregon Health & Science University, Portland, OR Plastic Surgery
Taghavi, Arash UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA Internal Medicine

Taylor, Christopher
                                                                                                                                    
Vanderbilt University Medical Center, Nashville, TN

Surgery-Prelim                           
Radiology

Tennant, Rachael Arrowhead Regional Med Center, Colton, CA Family Medicine
Vafaei, Paniz Kaiser Permanente-Oakland, Oakland, CA Internal Medicine
Vo, Elise Maricopa Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics & Gynecology
Whetzel, Jacob University of Utah Affil Hospitals, Salt Lake City, UT Family Medicine
Whitenack, Nicholas Creighton University Affil Hospitals, Omaha, NE General Surgery
Wight, Elizabeth Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine

Wurster, Harrison
University of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE                                
University of Texas Medical School, Houston, TX

Medicine-Prelim                         
Anesthesiology

Yee, Jared Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA Neurology
Zach, Claire University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Pediatrics
Zanotto, Alexander University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Internal Medicine



Creighton University School of Medicine 
Class of 2015 

 

Anesthesiology 
Brannan, Stephen University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE 
Cherney, David University of Texas Med Branch, Galveston, TX 
Dosland, Britta University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE 

Gallegos, Gabriel 
Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE                                         
University of Alabama Medical Center, Birmingham, AL 

Irwin, Jaclyn University of Oklahoma COM, Oklahoma City, OK 
Joslin, Laura University of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS                                              

Matthews, Abby 
Banner Good Samaritan Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ                         
University of Arizona Affil Hospitals, Tucson, AZ 

Norton, Brian 
St Marys Medical Center, San Francisco, CA                                          
University of Arizona Affil Hospitals, Tucson, AZ 

Pequet, Michelle Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI 
Phillips, Kimberly Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI 

Quast, Michaela 
University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE                           
Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education, Rochester, MN 

Schmidt, Emily Loyola University Medical Center, Chicago, IL 
Stombaugh, Keegan University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago, IL 

Wurster, Harrison 
University of Nebraska Medical Center, Omaha, NE                                
University of Texas Medical School, Houston, TX 

 
Emergency Medicine 
Ching, Kelsey Western Michigan University Stryker, Kalamazoo, MI 
Craig, Andrew Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Center, Lebanon, NH 
Dean, Diana Advocate Christ Medical Center, Oak Lawn, IL 
Dewitt, Sarah Carilion Clinic-Virginia Tech Carilion SOM, Roanoke, VA 
Estes, Avram Resurrection Medical Center, Chicago, IL 
Gandhi, Sonali Cook County-Stroger Hospital, Chicago, IL 
Ham, Paul Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, TX 
Hoffmann, Jessica UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 
Jafilan, Saleem University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE 
James, Matthew Yale-New Haven Hospital, New Haven, CT 
Jeffers, Kristine San Antonio Military Med Center, San Antonio, TX 
Kincaid, Adam Kern Medical Center, Bakersfield, CA 
Slubowski, Daniel Indiana University SOM, Indianapolis, IN 
Stapleton, Matthew WSU/Detroit Medical Center, Detroit, MI 

 
 
 
 
 



Family Medicine 
Adiletta, Christopher St Josephs-Syracuse, NY 
Barrett, Aaron St. Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 
Cabral, Jennifer University of Missouri-KC Programs, Kansas City, MO 
Carroll, Gretta Scott Medical Center, Scott Air Force Base, Illinois 
Cushing, Claire Travis Air Force Base, Fairfield, CA 
Dellaria, Benjamin Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI 
Goins, Krista Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 
Hyde, Nicola University of Washington Affil Hospitals, Seattle, WA 
Kyllo, Stuart Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA 
Losey-Flores, Kaitlyn University of Arizona COM South Campus, Tucson, AZ 
Nguyen, Catherine UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 
Roe, Matthew Mtn Area Health Ed Center, Ashville, NC 
Stombaugh, Sarah University of Chicago Medical Center, Chicago, IL 
Tennant, Rachael Arrowhead Regional Med Center, Colton, CA 
Whetzel, Jacob University of Utah Affil Hospitals, Salt Lake City, UT 

 
General Surgery 
Anderson, Eric University of Louisville SOM, Louisville, KY 
Dameworth, Jonathan St. Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 
Englert, Kate Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Center, Lebanon, NH 
Fetten, Katharina Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 
Hangge, Patrick Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education, Scottsdale, AZ 
Hieb, Nathan Akron General Med Center, Akron, OH 
Holly, Ashley Michigan State University-East Lansing, Lansing, MI 
Judge, Sean UC Davis Medical Center, Sacremento, CA 
Murante, Anthony Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education, Scottsdale, AZ 
Reddy, Amith St. Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO 
Robinson, Brenton St Joseph Hospital, Chicago, IL 
Whitenack, Nicholas Creighton University Affil Hospitals, Omaha, NE 

 
Internal Medicine 
Afrasiabi, Mohammad FAU-Schmidt COM, Boca Raton, FL 
Amosson, Nick Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 
Bahng, Jihae Rhode Island Hosp/Brown University, Providence, RI 
Chan, Jessica North Shore-LIJ Health System, New York, NY 
Cohenour, Justin University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Deever, Douglas Wright Patterson Med Center, Dayton, OH 
Henn, Sarah Emory University School of Medicine, Atlanta, GA 
Heyrman, Alex Legacy Emanuel/Good Samaritan, Portland, OR 
Hong, Jessica University of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 
Kieffer, John San Antonio Military Med Center, San Antonio, TX 
Kim, Daniel UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 
Koenck, Carleigh Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 

Le, Tri Kaiser Permanente-Fontana, Fontana, CA 



Levy, Justin Huntington Memorial Hospital, Pasadena, CA 
Mittet, Robert Hennepin County Med Center, Minneapolis, MN 
Miyashiro, Dayna University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE 
Nguyen, Huong Kaiser Permanente-Los Angeles, Los Angeles, CA 
Norris, Roy Creighton University Affil Hospitals, Omaha, NE 
Ramelb, Erin Loyola University Medical Center, Chicago, IL 
Reichert, William Banner Good Samaritan Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ 
Schaefer, Julie University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Sen, Rouhin Creighton University Affil Hospitals, Omaha, NE 
Smoots, Brent Carolinas Medical Center, Charlotte, NC 

Taghavi, Arash UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 

Vafaei, Paniz Kaiser Permanente-Oakland, Oakland, CA 
Wight, Elizabeth Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education, Rochester, MN 
Zanotto, Alexander University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

 
Internal Medicine-Pediatrics 
Como, Natalie University of Utah Affil Hospitals, Salt Lake City, UT 

 
Neurology 
Chan, Justine St. Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 
Datar, Jonathan Loyola University Medical Center, Chicago, IL 
Yee, Jared Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA 

 
Neurological Surgery 
Montoure, Andrew Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI 

 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Bell, Allison New Hanover Regional Med Center, Wilmington, NC 
Breining, Sally University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Chen, Joseph Banner Good Samaritan Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ 
diVittorio, Sarah University of Arizona Affil Hospitals, Tucson, AZ 
Forrest, Sarah UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA 
Hvidsten, Kelsey Maricopa Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ 
Jordi, Pamela University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE 
Livergood, Christine Mercy Hospital St Louis, St Louis, MO 
Markham, Claire University of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS                                              
Moreland, Kathryn Creighton University Affil Hospitals, Omaha, NE 
Riddle, Katherine St Joseph Mercy-Ann Arbor, Ann Arbor, MI 

Vo, Elise Maricopa Medical Center, Phoenix, AZ 

 
 
 
 
 



Ophthalmology 
Gilbert, Michael University of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS                                              

Lavin, Kimberly 
MacNeal Hospital, Berwyn, IL                                                                      
Loyola University/Hines VA Hospital, Chicago, IL 

Statler, Brittney 
Virginia Mason Medical Center, Seattle, WA                                           
Brown University, Providence, RI 

 
 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Evans, Timothy Henry Ford HSC, Detroit, MI 
Olinger, Catherine University of Tennessee COM, Memphis, TN 

 
Otolaryngology 
Menapace, Deanna Mayo School of Graduate Medical Education, Rochester, MN 

 
Pathology 
Anderson, Daniel University of Washington Affil Hosp, Seattle, WA 
Lang, Adam Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St Louis, MO 
Nguyen, Min Yen Creighton University Affil Hospitals, Omaha, NE 

 
Pediatrics 
Avondet, Erin University of Utah Affil Hosp, Salt Lake City, UT 
Backs, Amanda University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 
Baker, Craig University of Texas Med School, Houston, TX 
Baker, Lauren University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 
Birmingham, Erin Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI 
Carroll, James St. Louis Univ SOM, St. Louis, MO 
Castaneda, Elianne Miami Children’s Hospital, Miami, FL 
Chemelewski, Kelsey University of Utah Affil Hospitals, Salt Lake City, UT 
Chen, Shirley UCLA Medical Center, Los Angeles, CA 
Erickson, Grant Walter Reed National Military Medical Center, Bethesda, MD 
Gary, Anna Phoenix Children’s Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 
Gillette, Kelley Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA 
Goldstein, Amy UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center, Omaha, NE 
Ippoliti, Shannon UC Irvine Medical Center, Orange, CA 

Marshall, Mayme Oregon Health & Science University, Portland, OR 
Najarian, Jessica UNMC/Creighton Univ Medical Center, Omaha, NE 
Nakano, Camille Kaiser Permanente-Oakland, Oakland, CA 
Ramirez, Danielle Baylor College of Medicine, Houston, TX 
Soltys, Frank Indiana University SOM, Indianapolis, IN 
Zach, Claire University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

 
 
 



Physical Medicine & Rehab 
Doyel, Ryan Northwestern McGaw/RIC, Chicago, IL 

Kult, James 
Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE                                         
Carolinas Medical Center, Charlotte, NC 

 
Plastic Surgery 
Symon, Melissa Oregon Health & Science University, Portland, OR 

 
Psychiatry 
Barusch, Nathaniel UC Davis Medical Center, Sacramento, CA 
Baumgart, Patrick VA Greater LA Health System, Los Angeles, CA 
Bowen, Kerstin Stanford University Programs, Stanford, CA 
Bracciano, Nicholas Medical College Wisconsin Affil Hosp, Milwaukee, WI 
Cook, Erin University of Wisconsin Hosp and Clinics, Madison, WI 
Dedania, Reema Vanderbilt University Medical Center, Nashville, TN 
Duyanen, Jennifer Stanford University Programs, Stanford, CA 
Gibbons, Laura University of Iowa Hospitals & Clinics, Iowa City, IA 
Hickle-Koclanes, Katrina University of Wisconsin Hosp and Clinics, Madison, WI 
Lundberg, Andrea Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL 
Makar, Ann University of South Dakota SSOM, Sioux Falls, SD 

 
Radiology 
Bassett, Matthew Beaumont Health System, Royal Oak, MI 
Bell, Brooke San Antonio Military Med Center, San Antonio, TX 
Hallman, Timothy Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 
Harwood, Daniel University of New Mexico, Albuquerque, NM 
Jeffress, Jason Creighton University Affil Hosp, Omaha, NE 

Mannix, Jaimee 
Steward Carney Hospital, Boston, MA                                                      
Boston University Med Center, Boston, MA 

Taylor, Christopher 
                                                                                                                                    
Vanderbilt University Medical Center, Nashville, TN 

 
Transitional Year 
O'Mara, Sean Naval Medical Center, Portsmouth, VA 
Perez, Yalile Kaweah Delta Health Care District, Visalia, CA 

 
Urology 
Mulroy, Elisabeth Univ of Connecticut Health Center, Farmington, CT 
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